## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1289

- Page 1, line 15, after "the" insert "The", remove the overstrike over "petition and", after "chapter" insert "any proceeding under section 25-03.3-11", and remove the overstrike over "are"
- Page 1, remove the overstrike over lines 16 through 21
- Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over "governmental duties" and insert immediately thereafter an underscored period
- Page 1, line 23, replace "this chapter" with "section 25-03.3-13" and remove "or considered by"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "except that" with "with the exception of a proceeding involving an individual who has not been convicted of a sexual act as defined in section 25-03.3-01. The"

Page 2, line 1, remove "the"

Renumber accordingly